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21.- -Lakc Shipments of Canadian Grain from Fort William-Port Arthur, 
Navigation Seasons 1963 and 1961 

1963 1964 

Grain 
To 

Canadian 
Ports 

To 
U.S. 
Ports 

To 
Foreign 
Ports 

Total 
Ship
ments 

To 
Canadian 

Ports 

To 
U.S . 
Ports 

To 
Foreign 

Ports 

Total 
Ship
ments 

Wheat b 

Oats 

Barley 

Rye 

Flaxseed 

B u c k w h e a t . . . . 

Peas 

Rapeseed 

u. 241,882,665 

34,508,681 

34,310,518 

1,735,903 

5,551,317 

85,321 

1,020,857 

460,660 

6,533,403 

770,066 

8,182,992 

7,509,482 

2,857,645 

1,219,446 

1,807,735 

9,515 

251,086,514 

42,478,823 

43,701,566 

3,725,415 

7,359,052 

85,321 

9,515 

342,838,180 

32,590,340 

31,558,158 

1,185,785 

6,589,060 

282,722 

657,020 

7,594,650 

2,012,301 

5,804,573 

968,389 

3,557,717 

1,724,242 

2,924,342 

91,779 

59,359 

349,299,773 

33,558,729 

42,710,525 

4,922,328 

9,513,402 

374,501 

59,359 

Tota l s b u . 318,074,405 8,784,086 81,580,815 348,440,200 415,044,245 10,203,971 15,130,401 440,438,017 

Sunflower seed.! 

Sample grain. . . 

b . 

on 

20,625,865 

43,412 15,318 

20,625,865 

58,730 

7,235,070 

105,381 
-

2,613,500 

64,454 

2,613,600 

7,235,070 

169,835 

Wheat Flour.—Production of wheat flour in the crop year 1963-64 amounted to 
50,104,000 cwt., about 41 p.c. greater than in the previous crop year. Similarly, wheat 
milled for flour at 111,671,000 bu. was 42 p.c. higher than during 1962-63. Of the latter, 
about 101,634,000 bu. were Western Canadian spring wheat (other than Durum) and the 
remainder consisted of Ontario winter wheat, Durum and 'other'. Based on a daily operat
ing potential of some 178,000 cwt., utilization of milling capacity averaged 94.3 p.c. in 
1963-64 compared with 70.0 p.c. in the preceding year. Exports of wheat flour during the 
1963-64 crop year amounted to 23,874,000 cwt., more than double the amount in 1962-63. 

22.—Wheat Milled for Flour, and Production and Exports of Wheat Flour, Five-Tear 
Averages 1940-60 and Crop Years Ended July 31,1961-61 

Wheat 
Milled for 

Flour 

Wheat 
Flour 

Production 

Wheat Flour Exports 

Crop Year (Aug. 1—July 31) 
Wheat 

Milled for 
Flour 

Wheat 
Flour 

Production Amount 
P.C. of 

Production 

Av. 1940-41 — 1944 45 

'000 bu. 

99,705 

107,330 

100,446 

90,148 

89,731 

88,241 

78,789 

111,671 

cwt. 

43,908,245 

47,011,540 

43,847,894 

39,752,589 

39,914,644 

39,539,651 

35,505,220 

50,103,569 

cwt. 

23,699,546 

25,819,721 

21,812,041 

16,349,155 

15,513,836 

13,892,676 

11,854,458 

23,873,978 

54.0 

Av. 1945-46 — 1949-50 

'000 bu. 

99,705 

107,330 

100,446 

90,148 

89,731 

88,241 

78,789 

111,671 

cwt. 

43,908,245 

47,011,540 

43,847,894 

39,752,589 

39,914,644 

39,539,651 

35,505,220 

50,103,569 

cwt. 

23,699,546 

25,819,721 

21,812,041 

16,349,155 

15,513,836 

13,892,676 

11,854,458 

23,873,978 

54.9 

Av. 1950-51 — 1954-55 

'000 bu. 

99,705 

107,330 

100,446 

90,148 

89,731 

88,241 

78,789 

111,671 

cwt. 

43,908,245 

47,011,540 

43,847,894 

39,752,589 

39,914,644 

39,539,651 

35,505,220 

50,103,569 

cwt. 

23,699,546 

25,819,721 

21,812,041 

16,349,155 

15,513,836 

13,892,676 

11,854,458 

23,873,978 

49.7 

Av. 1955-56 — 1959-60 

'000 bu. 

99,705 

107,330 

100,446 

90,148 

89,731 

88,241 

78,789 

111,671 

cwt. 

43,908,245 

47,011,540 

43,847,894 

39,752,589 

39,914,644 

39,539,651 

35,505,220 

50,103,569 

cwt. 

23,699,546 

25,819,721 

21,812,041 

16,349,155 

15,513,836 

13,892,676 

11,854,458 

23,873,978 

41.1 

'000 bu. 

99,705 

107,330 

100,446 

90,148 

89,731 

88,241 

78,789 

111,671 

cwt. 

43,908,245 

47,011,540 

43,847,894 

39,752,589 

39,914,644 

39,539,651 

35,505,220 

50,103,569 

cwt. 

23,699,546 

25,819,721 

21,812,041 

16,349,155 

15,513,836 

13,892,676 

11,854,458 

23,873,978 

38.9 

'000 bu. 

99,705 

107,330 

100,446 

90,148 

89,731 

88,241 

78,789 

111,671 

cwt. 

43,908,245 

47,011,540 

43,847,894 

39,752,589 

39,914,644 

39,539,651 

35,505,220 

50,103,569 

cwt. 

23,699,546 

25,819,721 

21,812,041 

16,349,155 

15,513,836 

13,892,676 

11,854,458 

23,873,978 

35.1 

'000 bu. 

99,705 

107,330 

100,446 

90,148 

89,731 

88,241 

78,789 

111,671 

cwt. 

43,908,245 

47,011,540 

43,847,894 

39,752,589 

39,914,644 

39,539,651 

35,505,220 

50,103,569 

cwt. 

23,699,546 

25,819,721 

21,812,041 

16,349,155 

15,513,836 

13,892,676 

11,854,458 

23,873,978 
33.4 

'000 bu. 

99,705 

107,330 

100,446 

90,148 

89,731 

88,241 

78,789 

111,671 

cwt. 

43,908,245 

47,011,540 

43,847,894 

39,752,589 

39,914,644 

39,539,651 

35,505,220 

50,103,569 

cwt. 

23,699,546 

25,819,721 

21,812,041 

16,349,155 

15,513,836 

13,892,676 

11,854,458 

23,873,978 47.6 

'000 bu. 

99,705 

107,330 

100,446 

90,148 

89,731 

88,241 

78,789 

111,671 

cwt. 

43,908,245 

47,011,540 

43,847,894 

39,752,589 

39,914,644 

39,539,651 

35,505,220 

50,103,569 

cwt. 

23,699,546 

25,819,721 

21,812,041 

16,349,155 

15,513,836 

13,892,676 

11,854,458 

23,873,978 

-


