21.—Lake Shipments of Canadian Grain from Fort William-Port Arthur, Navigation Seasons 1963 and 1964

Grain	1963				1964			
	To Canadian Ports	To U.S. Ports	To Foreign Ports	Total Ship- ments	To Canadian Ports	To U.S. Ports	To Foreign Ports	Total Ship- ments
Wheat bu. Oats " Barley " Rye " Flaxseed " Buckwheat " Peas " Rapeseed "	241,882,665 34,508,681 34,310,518 1,735,903 5,551,317 85,321	460,660 6,533,403 770,066	7,509,482 2,857,645	3,725,415 7,359,052 85,321	32,590,340 31,558,158 1,185,785 6,589,060 282,722	7,594,650 2,012,301	968,389	42,710,525 4,922,328 9,513,402 374,501
Totalsbu.	318,074,405	8,784,986	21,586,815	348,446,206	415,044,245	10,263,971	15,130,401	440,438,617
Sunflower seed.lb. Sample grain" Screeningston	20,625,865		_ 15,318	20,625,865 58,730	15 100000-000000 40		2,613,500 — 64,454	2,613,500 7,235,070 169,835

Wheat Flour.—Production of wheat flour in the crop year 1963-64 amounted to 50,104,000 cwt., about 41 p.c. greater than in the previous crop year. Similarly, wheat milled for flour at 111,671,000 bu. was 42 p.c. higher than during 1962-63. Of the latter, about 101,634,000 bu. were Western Canadian spring wheat (other than Durum) and the remainder consisted of Ontario winter wheat, Durum and 'other'. Based on a daily operating potential of some 178,000 cwt., utilization of milling capacity averaged 94.3 p.c. in 1963-64 compared with 70.0 p.c. in the preceding year. Exports of wheat flour during the 1963-64 crop year amounted to 23,874,000 cwt., more than double the amount in 1962-63.

22.—Wheat Milled for Flour, and Production and Exports of Wheat Flour, Five-Year Averages 1940-60 and Crop Years Ended July 31, 1961-64

	Wheat	Wheat	Wheat Flour Exports	
Crop Year (Aug. 1—July 31)	Milled for Flour	Flour Production	Amount	P.C. of Production
	'000 bu.	cwt.	cwt.	
Av. 1940-41 — 1944-45	99,705	43,908,245	23,699,546	54.0
Av. 1945-46 — 1949-50	107,330	47,011,540	25,819,721	54.9
Av. 1950-51 1954-55	100,446	43,847,894	21,812,041	49.7
Av. 1955-56 — 1959-60	90,148	39,752,589	16,349,155	41.1
1960-61	89,731	39,914,644	15,513,836	38.9
1961-62	88,241	39,539,651	13,892,676	35.1
1962-63	78,789	35,505,220	11,854,458	33.4
1963-64	111,671	50,103,569	23,873,978	47.6